OP \$215.00 4728442

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM365218

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pivotal Payments Inc.	FORMERLY Payment Systems Merchant Services, inc.	12/08/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PIVOTAL PAYMENTS CORPORATION
Street Address:	1100 Rene-Levesque Ouest
Internal Address:	Suite 900
City:	Montreal
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H3B 4N4
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4728442	FLEXPOINT
Serial Number:	86328577	THE BEST IS AFFORDABLE
Serial Number:	86328559	CPN
Registration Number:	4793126	CPN THE BEST IS AFFORDABLE
Registration Number:	4747779	KALOOT
Registration Number:	4747784	KALOOT
Registration Number:	3091450	PIVOTAL PAYMENTS
Registration Number:	3035463	CHARGENATIONAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7709531358

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:678-384-7443Email:go@hkw-law.comCorrespondent Name:Gregory T. Ourada

Address Line 1: 3350 Riverwood Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005685 FRAME: 0524

900346834 REEL: 005685 FRAME: 0524

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory T. Ourada
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory T Ourada/
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=15 12 07 - Trademark assignment PIVOTAL USA - plusieurs marques#page1.tif

source=15 12 07 - Trademark assignment PIVOTAL USA - plusieurs marques#page2.tif

source=15 12 07 - Trademark assignment PIVOTAL USA - marque PIVOTAL PAYMENTS#page1.tif

source=15 12 07 - Trademark assignment PIVOTAL USA - CHARGENATIONAL#page1.tif

TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

Between:

Pivotal Payments, Inc.

formerly known as Payment Systems Merchant Services, Inc.

6800 Jericho Tpke, Suite 120W Syosset NEW YORK 11791 United States of America

(Hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor")

And:

PIVOTAL PAYMENTS CORPORATION

1100 René-Lévesque Ouest, Suite 900

Montréal, Québec, H3B 4N4

Canada

(Hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee")

The Assignor, owner of the trade-marks mentioned in "Annex A", in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee all its rights, titles and interests in and to the said Trade-mark applications or registrations, together with the goodwill of the business attached to the wares or services in respect of which these trade-marks are used, and the right to recover for any infringement, past, present, or future of the said trade-marks.

SIGNED at Montreal, this _____ day of December 2015

Per:

For the Assignor

Name:

Title:

Senior Legal Counsel SIGNED at Montreal, this $\underline{\mathscr{E}}$ day of December 2015

Oroline Leduc

Per

For the Assignee

Name: /

Title:

ANNEX A

UNITED STATES			
Trade-mark	Application number	Registration number	
FLEXPOINT	86/051,820	4,728,442	
THE BEST IS AFFORDABLE	86/328,577		
CPN	86/328,559		
CPN THE BEST IS AFFORDABLE	86/328,531	4793126	
KALOOT	86/423,370	4747779	
KALOOT & Design	86/423,430	4747784	

TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

Between:

Pivotal Payments, Inc.

formerly known as Payment Systems Merchant Services, Inc.

6800 Jericho Tpke, Suite 120W Syosset NEW YORK 11791 United States of America

(Hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor")

And:

PIVOTAL PAYMENTS CORPORATION 1100 René-Lévesque Ouest, Suite 900

Montréal, Québec, H3B 4N4

Canada

(Hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee")

The Assignor, owner of the trade-mark PIVOTAL PAYMENTS, application number 78/503,809, registration number 3,091,450, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee all its rights, fitles and interests in and to the said Trade-mark application or registration, together with the goodwill of the business attached to the wares or services in respect of which the trade-mark is used, and the right to recover for any infringement, past, present, or future of the said trade-mark.

SIGNED at Montreal, this <u>\$\mathcal{S}\$</u> day of December 2015

Per:

For the Assignor

Name:

Title:

SIGNED at Montreal, this 2 day of December 2015

Carovine Leduc Senior Legal Coursel

per

For the Assignee

Name: Orolina Leduc Title: Senior Legal Caunse

TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

Between:

Pivotal Payments, Inc.

formerly known as Payment Systems Merchant Services, Inc.

6800 Jericho Tpke, Suite 120W Syosset NEW YORK 11791 United States of America

(Hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor")

And:

PIVOTAL PAYMENTS CORPORATION

1100 René-Lévesque Ouest, Suite 900

Montréal, Québec, H3B 4N4

Canada:

(Hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee")

The Assignor, owner of the trade-mark CHARGENATIONAL, application number 78/511,235. registration number 3,035,463, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee all its rights, titles and interests in and to the said Trade-mark application or registration, together with the goodwill of the business attached to the wares or services in respect of which the trade-mark is used, and the right to recover for any infringement, past, present, or future of the said trade-mark.

SIGNED at Montreal, this 😌 day of December 2015

Per

For the Assignor

Name:

Title:

senior Legal Caunsell

SIGNED at Montreal, this \bigcirc day of December 2015

Per:

For the Assignee

Name: Cololine Ledic Senior Legal Counse

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005685 FRAME: 0529

RECORDED: 12/09/2015